



Oil India Limited
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
P.O. DULIAJAN, DIST. DIBRUGARH,
ASSAM, INDIA, PIN-786 602

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT
TEL: (91) 374-2800548
Email: contracts@oilindia.in
Website: www.oil-india.com
FAX: (91)374-2803549

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1

TO GeM Bid No. GEM/2023/B/4088542 DATED 14.10.2023

This corrigendum against GeM Bid No. GEM/2023/B/4088542 for “Hiring services of 01 (one) no. brand new Rubber-Lined Acid Tanker of 9 (Nine) KL capacity built on a brand-new truck chassis of not less than 16 MT GVW capacity” is issued to notify the following amendments in the Item Category and Description/Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom bid functionality under Technical Specifications in the GeM bid document:

Sl. No.	Category	Existing Text	Amended Text
1.0	Item Category	Custom Bid for Services - Hiring services of 01 one no brandnew RubberLined Acid Tanker of 90 KL capacity built on a brandnew truck chassis of not less than 16 MT GVW capacity	Custom Bid for Services - Hiring services of 01 (one) no brand-new Rubber Lined Acid Tanker of 9 (Nine) KL capacity built on a brand-new truck chassis of not less than 16 MT GVW capacity
2.0	NIL	Custom Bid For Services - Hiring Services Of 01 One No Brand New RubberLined Acid Tanker Of 90 KL Capacity Built On A Brandnew Truck Chassis Of Not Less Than 16 MT GVW Capacity (1)	Custom Bid For Services - Hiring Services Of 01 (One) No Brand New Rubber Lined Acid Tanker Of 9 (Nine) KL Capacity Built On A Brand New Truck Chassis Of Not Less Than 16 MT GVW Capacity (1)
3.0	Description/ Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom bid functionality	Hiring services of 01 one no brand new RubberLined Acid Tanker of 90 KL capacity built on a brandnew truck chassis of not less than 16 MT GVW capacity	Hiring services of 01 (one) no brand-new Rubber Lined Acid Tanker of 9 (Nine) KL capacity built on a brand-new truck chassis of not less than 16 MT GVW capacity

All other terms and conditions of the Bid Document remain unchanged.

Sd/-

(A. BURAGOHAIN)
SR. OFFICER- CONTRACTS (TS)